LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.1
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Mar-23 Jun-23
Current Previous Actual Current
release release Change % change release

Changes in Liabilities

Other and unallocated B2225M
TOTAL B222
Changes in Assets

Developed Countries

of which non resident banks B2255R
Offshore Centres B2241N
Other and unallocated B2245M
TOTAL B224

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Sep-23
Current
release

Previous
release

Actual
Change

% change

Dec-23
Current
release

-25,376

27,231

2,900
-12,508
-29,774

36,383

Previous
release

-24,188

28,419

1,504
-13,144
-28,114

37,199

Actual
Change

-1,188

-1,188

1,396
636
-1,660

-816

% change

4.9%

-4.2%

92.8%
-4.8%
5.9%

-2.2%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.2
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23

Current Previous Actual Current Previous Actual Current Previous Actual Current Previous Actual

release  release Change % change release  release Change % change release  release Change % change release  release Change % change
Amounts Outstanding of Assets
Offshore centres
Singapore B255SG 90,536 89,935 601 0.7%
Total Offshore Centres B2551N 502,644 502,008 636 0.1%

5,350,649 5,349,801 848 0.0%

Grand total B348

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD
Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.

(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Amounts outstanding of assets

US dollars
Deposit taking corporations
Other deposit taking corporations

Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations

Euro
Non-deposit taking corporations
Unallocated

Other currencies
Non-deposit taking corporations
Unallocated

Total
All currencies
Deposit taking corporations
Other deposit taking corporations
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations

Unallocated

Total external assets

B4010B

B4010OF

B402UN

B405UN

B405

B2550B

B2550F

B255UN

B348

LQULS$ALLBNNSATOTL3P

LQULS$ALLBOF$ATOTL3P

LQULS$ALLBUDEATOTL3P

LQULSALLBUDQATOTL3P

LQULSALLBTOQATOTL3P

LQULS$ALLBOBTALEND3P

LQULSALLBOFTALEND3P

LQULSALLBUNTALEND3P

LQUL$BKCBNRTATOTL

Dec-23
Actual Current
Change % change release

245,404

815,432

337

4,018

346,187

654,497

1,665,138

4,519

5,350,649

Previous
release

244,158

816,678

218

3,347

345,509

652,966

1,666,647

3,729

5,349,801

Actual
Change

1,246

-1,246

119

671

678

1,531

-1,509

790

848

% change

0.5%

-0.2%

54.6%

20.0%

0.2%

0.2%

-0.1%

21.2%

0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx



LATEST PERIOD

Revisions to Table C3.3
Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector
US$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than $0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.
(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Mar-23 Jun-23
Current Previous Actual Current Previous Actual
Changes in Liabilities release release Change % change release release Change % change
Unallocated by currency B707UN
Total external liabilities B222
Changes of assets
US dollars
Deposit taking corporations
Other deposit taking corporations B6010B
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations B6010OF
Euro
Non-deposit taking corporations
Unallocated B602UN
Other currencies
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations B6050F
Unallocated B605UN
Total B605
Unallocated by currency B607UN
All currencies
Deposit taking corporations
Other deposit taking corporations B2240B
Non-deposit taking corporations
Other financial corporations B2240F
Unallocated B224UN
Total external assets B224

Sep-23
Current
release

Previous
release

Dec-23
Current
release

Actual
Change

% change
-25,376

27,231

-2,569

41,827

151

3,200
342

10,735

-29,774

9,342

82,206

236

36,383

Previous
release

-24,188

28,419

-3,815

43,073

36

3,485
-329

10,057

-28,114

7,811

83,715

-551

37,199

Actual
Change

-1,188

-1,188

1,246

-1,246

115

-285
671

678

-1,660

1,531

-1,509

787

-816

% change

4.9%

-4.2%

-32.7%

-2.9%

319.4%

-8.2%
-204.0%

6.7%

5.9%

19.6%

-1.8%

-142.8%

-2.2%

Notes to table
(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Copyright guidance and the related UK Open Government Licence can be viewed here: www.bankofengland.co.uk/Pages/disclaimer.aspx
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