Revisions to Table C3.1

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Changes in Liabilities		Mar-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	(Jun-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Dec-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Other and unallocated	B2225M														-25,376	-24,188	-1,188	4.9%
TOTAL	B222														27,231	28,419	-1,188	-4.2%
Changes in Assets																		
Developed Countries of which non resident banks	B2255R														2,900	1,504	1,396	92.8%
Offshore Centres	B2241N														-12,508	-13,144	636	-4.8%
Other and unallocated	B2245M														-29,774	-28,114	-1,660	5.9%
TOTAL	B224														36,383	37,199	-816	-2.2%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.2

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK (a)

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Amounts Outstanding of Assets	Mar-23 Current Previous Actual release release Change % chan	Jun-23 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change	Sep-23 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change	Dec-23 Current Previous Actual release release Change % change
Offshore centres Singapore Total Offshore Centres	B255SG B2551N			90,536 89,935 601 0.7% 502,644 502,008 636 0.1%
Grand total	B348			5,350,649 5,349,801 848 0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data.

(% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

			Mar-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Jun-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Dec-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Amounts outstanding of assets																		
US dollars Deposit taking corporations Other deposit taking corporations	B4010B	LQUL\$ALLBNN\$ATOTL3P													245,404	244,158	1,246	0.5%
Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations	B4010F	LQUL\$ALLBOF\$ATOTL3P													815,432	816,678	-1,246	-0.2%
Euro Non-deposit taking corporations Unallocated	B402UN	LQUL\$ALLBUDEATOTL3P													337	218	119	54.6%
Other currencies Non-deposit taking corporations Unallocated	B405UN	LQUL\$ALLBUDQATOTL3P													4,018	3,347	671	20.0%
Total	B405	LQUL\$ALLBTOQATOTL3P													346,187	345,509	678	0.2%
All currencies Deposit taking corporations Other deposit taking corporations	B255OB	LQUL\$ALLBOBTALEND3P													654,497	652,966	1,531	0.2%
Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations Unallocated	B2550F B255UN	LQUL\$ALLBOFTALEND3P LQUL\$ALLBUNTALEND3P													1,665,138 4,519	1,666,647 3,729	-1,509 790	-0.1% 21.2%
Total external assets	B348	LQUL\$BKCBNRTATOTL													5,350,649	5,349,801	848	0.0%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data

Revisions to Table C3.3

Revisions analysis of External business of monetary financial institutions operating in the UK by currency and sector

US\$ millions

Revisions are shown where current data have been revised by more than \$0.5 bn or 5% of the level in each category compared to previously published data. (% changes illustrated below reflect the revision as a percentage of the level in each category).

Changes in Liabilities		Mar-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Jun-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change	Sep-23 Current release	Previous release	Actua Change	% change	Dec-23 Current release	Previous release	Actual Change	% change
Unallocated by currency	B707UN													-25,376	-24,188	-1,188	4.9%
Total external liabilities	B222													27,231	28,419	-1,188	-4.2%
Changes of assets																	
US dollars Deposit taking corporations Other deposit taking corporations	B601OB													-2,569	-3,815	1,246	-32.7%
Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations	B6010F													41,827	43,073	-1,246	-2.9%
Euro Non-deposit taking corporations Unallocated	B602UN													151	36	115	319.4%
Other currencies Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations Unallocated	B6050F B605UN													3,200 342	3,485 -329	-285 671	-8.2% -204.0%
Total	B605													10,735	10,057	678	6.7%
Unallocated by currency	B607UN													-29,774	-28,114	-1,660	5.9%
All currencies Deposit taking corporations Other deposit taking corporations	B2240B													9,342	7,811	1,531	19.6%
Non-deposit taking corporations Other financial corporations Unallocated	B224OF B224UN													82,206 236	83,715 -551	-1,509 787	-1.8% -142.8%
Total external assets	B224													36,383	37,199	-816	-2.2%

Notes to table

(a) Unless otherwise stated, highlighted revisions to data are due to changes in the underlying contributors' reported data